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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000551438 SOUGATA  SWARNAKAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  7  476.00  574.00  672.00  768.00  862.00  952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564160 SUMONA  MONDAL Female No  2 2 UR  9  469.00  560.00  658.00  754.00  847.00  938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388576 ATIYA  KHATUN Female No  3  1 3 OBC-A  8  462.00  560.00  658.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748758 RUSHI  MAL Female No  4  1 4 SC  15  461.00  558.00  655.00  745.00  835.00  922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091060 PINAKI  CHATTERJEE Male No  5 5 UR  2  448.00  543.00  638.00  728.00  818.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845017 JIT  MONDAL Male No  6  2 6 SC  4  445.00  535.00  629.00  719.00  807.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000946422 PAYEL  DAS Female No  7 7 UR  6  442.00  533.00  624.00  714.00  800.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116104 LUCKY  GHOSH Female No  8 8 UR  4  423.00  513.00  603.00  693.00  775.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467780 SOMNATH  DAS Male No  9  3 9 SC  7  421.00  508.00  601.00  688.00  768.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212738 MOLE  MONDAL Female No  10 10 UR  7  419.00  495.00  587.00  678.00  761.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882290 KEYA  DAS Female No  11 11 UR  7  416.00  506.00  596.00  680.00  758.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837296 MD RAFIKUL MONDAL Male No  12  2 12 OBC-A  5  403.00  498.00  593.00  666.00  736.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243716 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  13 13 UR  7  400.00  470.00  560.00  650.00  730.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000714817 JOYDIP  MONDAL Male No  14  4 14 SC  16  398.00  481.00  564.00  646.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244760 DOLON  MONDAL Female No  15  2 15 OBC-B  3  395.00  477.00  566.00  648.00  719.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350377 SALMA  SULTANA Female No  16  3 16 OBC-A  3  389.00  479.00  569.00  645.00  715.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791495 RAPTEE  BANERJEE Female No  17 17 UR  25  389.00  477.00  565.00  637.00  708.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785083 PALI  LET Female No  18  5 18 SC  3  389.00  472.00  558.00  641.00  721.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437897 BISWAJIT  NASIPURI Male No  19  4 19 OBC-A  10  388.00  474.00  560.00  646.00  716.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000083061 NISHA  SHAW Female No  20  3 20 OBC-B  9  384.00  458.00  543.00  624.00  698.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027264 MONIKA  HANSDA Female No  21  1 21 ST  4  365.00  443.00  521.00  599.00  670.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002129282 KHITANSHEE  PATEL Female No  22 22 UR  9  364.00  426.00  519.00  598.00  666.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622056 BIBEK RANJAN MAL Male No  23  6 23 SC  20  361.00  435.00  509.00  581.00  652.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553964 RAHIMA  KHATUN Female No  24 24 UR  4  356.00  433.00  510.00  581.00  651.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296247 ARUP  SAHA Male No  25 25 UR  10  351.00  427.00  503.00  576.00  642.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851349 BABY  DAS Female No  26  7 26 SC  1  349.00  422.00  495.00  567.00  634.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566790 SAYAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  27 27 UR  11  343.00  423.00  503.00  573.00  631.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539582 BALAJI  MUKHERJEE Male No  28 28 UR  23  343.00  410.00  481.00  552.00  619.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214761 ABIDUL  HASSAN Male No  29 29 UR  6  340.00  414.00  488.00  559.00  625.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854258 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  30  8 30 SC  1  335.00  403.00  488.00  556.00  617.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734182 JISHU  KONAI Male No  31  9 31 SC  16  334.00  395.00  475.00  546.00  607.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977067 ASHA  PAL Female No  32 32 UR  2  327.00  397.00  467.00  530.00  593.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001727880 ANUSKA  MONDAL Female No  33  10 33 SC  11  315.00  382.00  452.00  519.00  577.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224831 SHANKAR  MAJUMDAR Male No  34 34 UR  5  299.00  371.00  443.00  504.00  552.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484056 JAGANNATH  SINGHA Male No  35 35 UR  7  252.00  302.00  356.00  406.00  456.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158463 AMIT  MURMU Male No  36 36 UR  6  252.00  299.00  366.00  414.00  461.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000736045 BEAUTY  BAGDI Female No  37  11 37 SC  3  247.00  300.00  353.00  405.00  450.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001047791 MALLIKA  KISKU Female No  38  2 38 ST  1  246.00  299.00  352.00  402.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374950 RAMKRISHNA  HANSDA Male No  39  3 39 ST  9  241.00  272.00  330.00  386.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001399631 MARSILA  HEMBRAM Female No  40 40 UR  8  230.00  278.00  326.00  372.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002388576 ATIYA  KHATUN Female No  3  1 1 OBC-A  8  462.00  560.00  658.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837296 MD RAFIKUL MONDAL Male No  12  2 2 OBC-A  5  403.00  498.00  593.00  666.00  736.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350377 SALMA  SULTANA Female No  16  3 3 OBC-A  3  389.00  479.00  569.00  645.00  715.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437897 BISWAJIT  NASIPURI Male No  19  4 4 OBC-A  10  388.00  474.00  560.00  646.00  716.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000551438 SOUGATA  SWARNAKAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  7  476.00  574.00  672.00  768.00  862.00  952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244760 DOLON  MONDAL Female No  15  2 2 OBC-B  3  395.00  477.00  566.00  648.00  719.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000083061 NISHA  SHAW Female No  20  3 3 OBC-B  9  384.00  458.00  543.00  624.00  698.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000748758 RUSHI  MAL Female No  4  1 1 SC  15  461.00  558.00  655.00  745.00  835.00  922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845017 JIT  MONDAL Male No  6  2 2 SC  4  445.00  535.00  629.00  719.00  807.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467780 SOMNATH  DAS Male No  9  3 3 SC  7  421.00  508.00  601.00  688.00  768.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714817 JOYDIP  MONDAL Male No  14  4 4 SC  16  398.00  481.00  564.00  646.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785083 PALI  LET Female No  18  5 5 SC  3  389.00  472.00  558.00  641.00  721.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622056 BIBEK RANJAN MAL Male No  23  6 6 SC  20  361.00  435.00  509.00  581.00  652.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851349 BABY  DAS Female No  26  7 7 SC  1  349.00  422.00  495.00  567.00  634.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854258 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  30  8 8 SC  1  335.00  403.00  488.00  556.00  617.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734182 JISHU  KONAI Male No  31  9 9 SC  16  334.00  395.00  475.00  546.00  607.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001727880 ANUSKA  MONDAL Female No  33  10 10 SC  11  315.00  382.00  452.00  519.00  577.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000736045 BEAUTY  BAGDI Female No  37  11 11 SC  3  247.00  300.00  353.00  405.00  450.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001027264 MONIKA  HANSDA Female No  21  1 1 ST  4  365.00  443.00  521.00  599.00  670.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047791 MALLIKA  KISKU Female No  38  2 2 ST  1  246.00  299.00  352.00  402.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374950 RAMKRISHNA  HANSDA Male No  39  3 3 ST  9  241.00  272.00  330.00  386.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


